Mon, Feb. 15
P95
I5 29;15-24
I Cor, 13:1-13
5t Matt 18:18-35

Tue. Feb. 18
Ps 31
Hos, 14:1=8
Jarm. 1:12-37
5t Mat 6:1-6

Wed. Feb. 17
Ps.95
Amos 5:1-14
Heb, 12:1-14
5t Luke 18:5-14

Thur. Feb. 18
P37
Deut 30:15-20
Phil. 3:12-21
stlenn 171-8

Fri. Feb. 10
Ps.31
Eze. 18:1-4, 25-32
Phil. 41-9
St John 17:9-18

Sat. Feb. 20
Ps 12
Eze. 36:21-28
Phil. 4:10-20
5t John 1720 -26

Sun. Feb. 21
Ps. &3
Dan. 9:3-10
Heb. 21018
5t John 12:44-50

Mon. Feb. 22
Ps 41
Gen, 37:1-11
1Cor, 1:1-18
5t Mark 1:1-13

Tue. Fab. 23
Ps.45
Gen. 37:12-24
| o 1:20-31
St Mark 1:14-28

Wed. Feb. 34
Ps. 49
Gen. 37:25-36
ICor. 21-13
St Mark 1:29-45

Thur. Feb. 26
Ps 50
Gan 38:1-33
| Cow. 2:14-3:15
St Mark 2:1-12

Fri. Feb. 26
Ps 51
Gen, 40:1-23
| Car. 3:16-23
StMark 213 -22

Bat. Fah, 87
Ps.55
Gen. 41:1-13
| Cow. 4:1=7
St Mark 2:23-3:6

Sun. Feb. 28
Ps 24
Gen. 4114 45
Roan, 6:3-14
5t John 5:15-24

Mon. Mar. 1
Ps.56
Gen, 41;46-57
[ Cor. 4:8-21
St Mark 3:7-18a

Tue. Mar. 8
Pi 61
Gen. 4L1-17
1 Car. 508
St Mark 3:19b-35

Wed. Mar. 3
Ps. 72
Gen. 42:15-28
| Cor. 5:9-6:8
5t Mark 4:1-20

Thur, Mar. 4
Ps. T4
Gen, 42:79-38
| Cor. 5:2-20
ot Mark 4:.21-34

Fri. Mar. 5
P69
Gen. 43:1-15
1Car. T:1-8
5t Mark 43541

Sak. Mar. 6
Ps. 75
Gan, 43:16-34
1Cor. 7:10-24
5t Mark 5:1-20

Bun. Mar, 7
P 893
Gen. #4:1-17
Ram. 8:1-10
St John 5:25-20

MMon. Mar. 8
Pz 80
Gen 44:18-34
I Cor, 7:25-31
5t Mark 5:21-43

Tue. Mar. B
Ps 7FE:1-39
Gen, 45:1-15
1 Cor, T32-40
St Mark &:1-13

Wed. Mar. 10
Ps. 11997120
Gen. 45:16-28

1Cor. B:1-13
5t Mark 6:14-29

Thur. Mar. 11
Ps. 42
Gen. 46:1-7, 28-34
ICoe. 8:1-15
5t Mark 6:30-18

Fri. Mar. 12
Pz 88
Gen, 47:1-26
I Cor, %16-27
5t Mark 6:47-55

Bat. Mar. 13
Fs. 87
G, 4727487
1Cern 10:1=13
5t Mark 7:1-23

Pun. Mar. 14
Ps. 665
Gan, 48:8-22
Rom. 8:11-25
5t John &27-40

Mon. Mar., 15
Ps. B9:1-12
Gen. 43:1-28
I Cor. 10:14-11;1
51 Mark 7.24-37

Tue. Mar. 16
P97
Gen, 48.25-5014
| Cor. 1121 734
St Mark 8:1-10

Wed. Mar, 17
Ps. 101
Gen. 50:15-26
ICor. 12:1-11
5t Mark 8:11-26

Thur. Mar. 18
P73
Exnd, 1:5-22
| Cor. 12:12-26
51 Mark 8:27-9:1

Fri. Mar. 18
Ps. 107:1-32
Exod, 2:1-22

1 Cor, 1227-133
St Mark 9:2-13

Sat. Mar. 20
P 108
Exod. 223-3:15
1Car 13:1=-13
5% Mark S:14-29

Bun. Mar, 81
P 118
Exnd. 3116512
Rom. 12:1-12
%t John BAG-59

Mon. Mar. 22
P 31
Exocd 4:10-31
1Cor, 141-1%9
5t Mark S:30-41

Tus. Mar. B3
5. 121
Exad. 5:1=6:1
| Cor. 14:20-40
5t Mark 9:42-50

Wead. Mar. 24

Ps. 46:2-3, 5-6,8-9
Exod. 7:3-34
Il Car. 2:14-3:8
5t Mark 10:1-16

Thur. Mar. 28

Ps. 111
Exad. 7:15-8:19
Il Cor. 3:7-18
2t Mark 10:17-31

Fri. Mar. 268
Ps. 22
Exod. 3:13-35
Il Cor, 4:1-12
5t Mark 1:32-45

gat. Mar. 87
Ps. 137
Exod. 10:21-11:8
Il Cor. 4:13-18
St Mark 10:46-52




Holy Week

gun. Mar. £8

Pariian/Palm Sunday
Ps, 31:8=16
lsa, 30:4-8
Phil. 4:5-11

S5t Luke 19:28-40a

Mon. Mar. 29
Py, 16:5-11
|54, £2:1-9
Hes, B:11-15
St hohn 121-11

Tue, Mar, 30
P F1-1-14
8. 45:1-7
| Cor. 1:18-31
5t Jeha 12:30-36

Wed. Mar., 31

s 70
l=a. 50 4-9
Heb. 12:1-3
5t John 13:21-32

Thur. Apr. 1
Maurdy/Hely Thutiday
Pz, 116:1=2,12=19
Exod. 12:1-42
ICor. 11:23
St John 130

Fri. Apr. =
Goage Friday
Ps. 22
lja,. 52:13-53;12
Heb, 13:16-25
5t John 18:1-1G9

Sat. Apr. 3
Easter Vigil'Hely Saturday
Ps.31:1-4, 15-16
Lam. 3:1-9, 19-24
| Pat. 4:1-8
5t Jehn 19:38-42

Sun. Apr. 4
Exster Day

Ps. 118:14-24

Acts 10:34-43
Col. 3:1-4

St Matt. 28:1-10

These readings are adapted from The Book ol
Cormrmon PrayerfCRVolce, institute, 2020

*...we preach Christ crucified.. .Christ, the power of God and
the wisdom of God" (| Cor 123-24)

This icon shows Christ's Crucifixion both in the earthly and
hezvenby realms. At the foot of the Cross sands His grieving
Mother, along with 5t lohn and one of the Rorman centurions.
Instezd of & crown of thoms, the ioon shows a crown of glory
on our Lord's head to remind us that even upon the Cross,
Christ is still fully divine. From Christ's side, the blood and
water is collected by an angel with a chalice, reminding us His
wrmds “This is My blood of the Mew Testament, which is shed
formany for the remission of sins.”

It is an this great event that we meditate during the Great

Lemt seasan.
B
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